Product
VE4 Light Duty Housing Tie
The VE4 comes in two styles. The first has a multi-drip in the middle of the tie, while the second has two offset double drips
placed apart. This second style is intended for walls with larger cavities ensuring the drip sits in the clear cavity. The double-drip
style is only available for the 275mm tie. The drip features prevent moisture from traveling across the cavity. Both designs allow
them to be installed in either orientation.  The VE4 is classified as a Type 4 tie, permitting a maximum building height of 10
meters. It is suitable for flat sites with a basic wind speed of under 25 m/s and an altitude below 150 meters above sea level. It
is classified as a Type A tie, meaning it is suitable for party or external walls.
Masonry to Masonry Wall Ties
These products act to secure two leaves of a cavity wall to each other, allowing them to act
as one structurally. A cavity t ie usually incorporates some mechanism, (usually a change of
shape) to discourage moisture moving across the tie. Most cavity ties are available with a
dedicated clip to secure insulation (usually in sheet form) within the cavity.
VE4 Light Duty Housing Tie
Head Office: Vista Engineering Ltd, Carr Brook Works, Elnor Lane, Whaley Bridge, High Peak SK23 7JN
Tel: Sales: +44 (0) 1663 736 700    Fax: +44 (0) 1663 736 710
Scotland Office: Vista Engineering Ltd, 79 Dunn Street, Parkhead, Glasgow, G40 3PA
Tel: +44 (0) 141 613 3144   Fax: +44 (0) 141 613 3031
web: www.vistaeng.co.uk       email: sales@vistaeng.co.uk
Data sheet
Issue Date:
September 2023
CODE LENGTH CAVITY UNITS
VE4-200-STST 200mm 50-75mm 250 Box
VE4-200-50BAG 200mm 50-75mm 50 Bag
VE4-225-STST 225mm 76-100mm 250 Box
VE4-225-50BAG 225mm 76-100mm 50 Bag
VE4-250-STST 250mm 101-125mm 250 Box
VE4-250-50BAG 250mm 101-125mm 50 Bag
VE4-275-STST 275mm 126-150mm 250 Box
VE4-275-50BAG 275mm 126-150mm 50 Bag
Testing
Tested as a Type 4 (Strength) tie.
275mm, 250mm, 225mm & 200mm long stainless steel Wall Ties were tested in tension and compression over a
nominal cavity width of 150mm, 125mm, 100mm & 75mm respectively in accordance with BS EN 846-6 Methods of Test